

ADC/2024-25/Misc./01

April 5, 2024

Department of Corporate Services BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai 400 001

Dear Sir/Madam

# Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

### Ref: Scrip Code: 523411

Kindly find enclosed the annual declaration under Regulation 31(4) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 from the promoters of the Company for the financial year ended March 31, 2024.

The above is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For ADC India Communications Limited

R. Ganesh Company Secretary

## COMMSCOPE°

3642 E. US Highway 70 Claremont, North Carolina 28610 T: +1 828 459 5200 T: +1 800 982 1708 commscope.com

April 4, 2024

Department of Corporate Services BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai 400 001

Dear Sir/Madam

### <u>Sub:</u> Declaration under Regulation 31(4) of the Securities and exchange board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

In terms of Regulation 31(4) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, we, the promoters of ADC India Communications Limited (BSE Scrip Code: 523411) i.e., CommScope Connectivity LLC and CommScope Technologies LLC, herby declare that other than the encumbrances already disclosed (for previous financial years) we have not made any encumbrance of shares, directly or indirectly, during the financial year ended March 31, 2024.

Kindly take the same on records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For CommScope Connectivity LLC

Michael D. Coppin Vice President

#### Copy:

- The Audit Committee
   ADC India Communications Limited
   No.10C, 2nd Phase, Ist Main
   Peenya Industrial Area
   Bangalore – 560 058
- The Company Secretary ADC India Communications Limited No.10C, 2nd Phase, Ist Main Peenya Industrial Area Bangalore – 560 058

For CommScope Technologies LLC

Michael D. Coppin Vice President